
Rensselaer (1-0) -vs- St. Mary's (Md.) (2-4)
3/3/2024 at St. Mary's City, Md. (Hawk's Nest)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Wade (1-0)
Loss: R. Chalk (0-2)
HBP: R. Wade, D. Chan, N. Russo
PB: S. Koval
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donte Montgomery First: Anthony Hemmans 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 109   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rensselaer 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 8 10 1
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1

Rensselaer 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Hicks cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Saia rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Marintche 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
J. Scarpa dh 5 2 2 0 0 2 3
S. Koval c 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
M. Chotiner ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
J. Primerano 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Contois lf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    T. Brown lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
O. Burnswort 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
R. Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Ellis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Chan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Hay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Heuer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 10 7 1 7 5

2B: M. Marintche (2); J. Scarpa (1); S. Koval (1)
3B: S. Koval (1)
HBP: J. Saia (1)
E: J. Saia (1)
DP: 1

St. Mary's (Md.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Berbakos 2b 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
C. O'Dell lf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
    K. Cantanzar ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Tarleton cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Pittman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
G. Wathen dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    A. Auber ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
I. Walters c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Booker rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
T. Smith 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
G. Pullium 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    R. Fletcher ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    C. Brown 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Lesko ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
    A. Wathen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Chalk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Q. Maris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Russo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 4 7 11

3B: D. Booker (1)
SB: G. Berbakos (1)
HBP: A. Auber (1); G. Pullium (1)
E: T. Smith (1)

Rensselaer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Wade (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 8 5 103
J. Ellis 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
D. Chan 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 9
C. Hay 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
C. Heuer 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 6 1 0 4 7 2 0 2 0 33 39 11 8 138

St. Mary's (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Chalk (L, 0-2) 4.2 8 6 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 23 23 0 11 73
Q. Maris 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 31
W. Nelson 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 13
N. Russo 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 29
Totals 10 8 6 1 7 1 0 1 0 38 40 6 14 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rensselaer - Top of 1st RPI SMC
A. Hicks singled to right field. 0 0
J. Saia singled to center field; A. Hicks advanced to second. 0 0
M. Marintche doubled, RBI; J. Saia advanced to third; A. Hicks scored. 1 0
J. Scarpa struck out looking. 1 0
S. Koval grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Marintche advanced to third; J. Saia scored. 2 0
M. Chotiner singled to center field, RBI; M. Marintche scored. 3 0
J. Primerano reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second; M. Chotiner advanced to third. 3 0
J. Contois singled to right field, advanced to third, 2 RBI; J. Primerano scored, unearned; M. Chotiner
scored, unearned. 5 0
O. Burnswort grounded out to ss. 5 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 1st RPI SMC
G. Berbakos singled to left field. 5 0
C. O'Dell flied out to cf. 5 0
C. Tarleton singled to left center; G. Berbakos advanced to third. 5 0
G. Wathen popped up to 2b. 5 0
I. Walters struck out swinging. 5 0

Rensselaer - Top of 2nd RPI SMC
A. Hicks out at first 1b to p. 5 0
J. Saia grounded out to 3b. 5 0
M. Marintche doubled to left center. 5 0
J. Scarpa struck out swinging. 5 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 2nd RPI SMC
D. Booker struck out swinging. 5 0
T. Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0
G. Pullium flied out to cf to left center. 5 0

Rensselaer - Top of 3rd RPI SMC
S. Koval grounded out to 3b. 5 0
M. Chotiner grounded out to 2b. 5 0
J. Primerano grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 3rd RPI SMC
T. Brown to lf for J. Contois. 5 0
L. Lesko flied out to rf to right center. 5 0
G. Berbakos singled to left center. 5 0
G. Berbakos stole second. 5 0
C. O'Dell walked. 5 0
C. Tarleton grounded out to 1b unassisted; C. O'Dell advanced to second; G. Berbakos advanced to third. 5 0
G. Wathen grounded out to ss. 5 0

Rensselaer - Top of 4th RPI SMC
T. Brown grounded out to ss. 5 0
O. Burnswort struck out swinging. 5 0
A. Hicks grounded out to 3b. 5 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 4th RPI SMC



I. Walters struck out swinging. 5 0
D. Booker tripled down the rf line. 5 0
T. Smith popped up to c. 5 0
G. Pullium popped up to ss. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rensselaer - Top of 5th RPI SMC
J. Saia grounded out to ss. 5 0
M. Marintche grounded out to p. 5 0
J. Scarpa singled to left field. 5 0
S. Koval tripled to right center, RBI; J. Scarpa scored. 6 0
Q. Maris to p for R. Chalk. 6 0
M. Chotiner flied out to lf down the lf line. 6 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 5th RPI SMC
L. Lesko reached first on an error by rf. 6 0
G. Berbakos singled to left field; L. Lesko advanced to second. 6 0
G. Berbakos advanced to second; L. Lesko advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 0
C. O'Dell grounded out to ss, RBI; L. Lesko scored, unearned. 6 1
C. Tarleton grounded out to 2b; G. Berbakos advanced to third. 6 1
A. Auber pinch hit for G. Wathen. 6 1
A. Auber struck out looking. 6 1

Rensselaer - Top of 6th RPI SMC
J. Primerano flied out to cf to left center. 6 1
T. Brown struck out swinging. 6 1
O. Burnswort out at first 1b to p. 6 1

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 6th RPI SMC
I. Walters fouled out to lf. 6 1
D. Booker popped up to 2b. 6 1
T. Smith walked. 6 1
G. Pullium hit by pitch; T. Smith advanced to second. 6 1
L. Lesko struck out looking. 6 1

Rensselaer - Top of 7th RPI SMC
A. Hicks flied out to cf. 6 1
J. Saia struck out swinging. 6 1
M. Marintche grounded out to ss. 6 1

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 7th RPI SMC
J. Ellis to p for R. Wade. 6 1
G. Berbakos grounded out to 3b. 6 1
C. O'Dell flied out to rf. 6 1
C. Tarleton grounded out to 2b. 6 1

Rensselaer - Top of 8th RPI SMC
W. Nelson to p for Q. Maris. 6 1
J. Scarpa doubled down the lf line. 6 1
S. Koval doubled to right center, RBI; J. Scarpa scored. 7 1
M. Chotiner grounded out to 2b; S. Koval advanced to third. 7 1
S. Koval scored on a wild pitch. 8 1
J. Primerano flied out to cf to left center. 8 1
T. Brown flied out to cf. 8 1



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 8th RPI SMC
D. Chan to p for J. Ellis. 8 1
A. Auber hit by pitch. 8 1
I. Walters grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Auber out on the play. 8 1
D. Booker walked. 8 1
T. Smith singled to left field; D. Booker advanced to second. 8 1
C. Hay to p for D. Chan. 8 1
R. Fletcher pinch hit for G. Pullium. 8 1
T. Smith advanced to second; D. Booker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
R. Fletcher lined out to 2b. 8 1

Rensselaer - Top of 9th RPI SMC
N. Russo to p for W. Nelson. 8 1
C. Brown to 1b. 8 1
O. Burnswort walked. 8 1
A. Hicks struck out swinging. 8 1
J. Saia hit by pitch; O. Burnswort advanced to second. 8 1
M. Marintche struck out swinging. 8 1
J. Scarpa flied out to cf. 8 1

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 9th RPI SMC
C. Heuer to p for C. Hay. 8 1
A. Wathen pinch hit for L. Lesko. 8 1
A. Wathen popped up to 2b. 8 1
G. Berbakos walked. 8 1
K. Cantanzar pinch hit for C. O'Dell. 8 1
G. Berbakos advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
K. Cantanzar struck out looking. 8 1
M. Pittman pinch hit for C. Tarleton. 8 1
M. Pittman struck out looking. 8 1


